
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI 

No. P1/428/23 	 Date: 30/0112024 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE 
Quotation No.35/2023-24  

Sealed quotations are invited for the items needed for the Server room of this 
institution. 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription 
"Quotation No 35/23-24 due on 12-02-2024 and should be addressed to the Principal, 
Government Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki - 685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation 
is 12-02-2024 02:00 PM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 
Govt.Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki - 685 603 on 12-02-2024 at 03:00 PM in the presence 
of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The 
maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 

Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained 
on free of cost from the undersigned till 12-02-2024 at 02:00 PM. 

1. The offer should be valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the date of 
opening the quotations. 

2. Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.. 
3. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply / work. 
4. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the 

quotation will be opened on the next working day. 
5. No advance payment will be given. 

PRINCIPAL 
To, 

1. College Notice Board, Website 
2. Office Copy. 

Approval Valid 

Digitally Approved By 
Dr,Suresh'K 
Date: 30.01.2024 
Reason: Approved 



Government Engineering College, Painavu, ldukki  
List of req_uired items  

Quantity No Item 	1 Item Specification 

1 Air Conditioner 

1 Ton Split Ac With 
Al Convertible6-in - 

1 Cooling, ADC 
Sensor, Inbuilt air 

purifier with PM 1.0 
sensor and Inoizer, 

Temperature 
controlling, Germs 

filtering, Energy 
saving technology, 

Anti- Virus 
protection 

2 No's 

2 Stabilizer 

A built-in thermal 
over load protection 

system, Low and 
high voltage cut off 

to self guard the 
AC, advanced IC 
technology design 
and an intelligent 
Time and Display 

system. 

1 No's 

L  Installation Charges ____ 1 2 AC 


	Page 1
	Page 2

